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Molly Cagle 

TEL: 5123222535 

FAX: 5123223635 

molly.cagle@bakerbotts.com 

May 3, 2023 

BY EMAIL 
(charly.fritz@tceq.texas.gov and monica.harris@tceq.texas.gov) 

Re: Notification of Soil Sampling Activities at UPRR HWPW Facility 
4910 Liberty Road, Houston, Texas  
Post-Closure Care Permit No HW-50343; Industrial SWR NO. 31547  

Dear Ms. Fritz and Ms. Harris: 

Pursuant to our recent discussion, this letter and the attachment serve as notice 
by Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) of soil sampling and geotechnical boring activity 
at the former Houston Wood Preserving Works Facility under the above referenced 
Post Closure Care Permit.   

If you have any technical questions regarding the attached plan, please call 
Kevin Peterburs at (414) 267-4164.  If you have questions related to this notice, 
please call me.   

Respectfully, 

Molly Cagle 

Charly Fritz 
Deputy Director  
Office of Waste Permits Division 

Monica Harris, P.G. 
Acting Deputy Director 
Remediation Division 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087



Ms. Charly Fritz and Ms. Monica Harris - 2 - May 3, 2023

Active 100786840.1 

cc:  Kevin Peterburs, UPRR (kjpeterb@up.com) 
Nicholas Bryan, UPRR (njbryan@up.com) 
Erica Ben, UPPR erben@up.com

Bart Seitz, Baker Botts LLP (bart.seitz@bakerbotts.com) 
Gavin Villareal, Baker Botts LLP gavin.villareal@bakerbotts.com

Casey Luckett, USEPA  luckett.casey@epa.gov
George Malone, USEPA Malone.george@epa.gov

Brian Amis,  Brian.Amis@houstontx.gov
Suzanne Chauvin, Suzanne.Chauvin@houstontx.gov
Win Colbert, Win.Colbert@houstontx.gov
Roy Rodney, rjr@rodneylaw.com
Timothy Wilkins,  timothy.wilkins@bracewell.com

Eric Bily, Eric.Bily@harriscountytx.gov
Jon Fombonne, Jonathan.Fombonne@harriscountytx.gov
Sarah Utley, Sarah.Utley@harriscountytx.gov

Brian French, bfrenchelcs@earthlink.net
Sarah Swackhamer, sarah.swackhamer@gmail.com
Jim Blackburn, jimb@supldes.com 


